

### **Portland General Electric Company**

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, OR 97204 Phone 503-464-7822 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Loretta I. Mabinton Associate General Counsel Ioretta.mabinton@pgn.com

September 17, 2020

### Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1953 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 20-302. These documents are being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are counsel of record and persons qualified under Paragraph 13 of the Order (see Appendix B):

- Loretta Mabinton, Associate General Counsel
- Danielle McCain, Legal Assistant
- Annie LaRue, Paralegal

- Douglas Tingey, Associate General Counsel
- Helen Parker, Legal Assistant
- •

The following are persons seeking qualification under Paragraph 14 of the Order (see Appendix C):

- Brian Faist, Principal Originator
- Nicolle Prehn, Office Administrator
- Josh Halley, Senior Product Portfolio Specialist
- Kalia Savage, Regulatory Analyst

Public Utility Commission of Oregon September 17, 2020 Page 2

- Brett Sims, Senior Director Strategy Integration and Planning
- Alex Tooman, Senior, Regulatory Consultant
- Mary Widman, Associate Regulatory Analyst
- Jay Tinker, Director, Rates and Regulatory Affairs
- Karla Wenzel, Manager, Regulatory Pricing and Strategy

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Loretta Mabinton

Associate General Counsel

LM: dm Enclosure

#### APPENDIX B

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE UM 1953

	Protective Order.	ectric [PARTY] agrees to be bound by the term	and of this modified
	Signature:	/s/ Loretta Mabinton	
	Printed Name:	Loretta Mabinton	
	Date:	September 17, 2020	
	II. Persons Qu	ualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly	Protected Information
	I have read the Mo	dified Protective Order and agree to be bound	d by the terms in the order.
	I certify that:		
		ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to imposition of the Commission violates an order of	
		associated with has a legitimate and non-crmation for this proceeding and not simply a ge	
By:	Signature: /s/ Log	retta Mabinton	Date: <u>9/17/20</u> 20
	Printed Name: <u>Lo</u>	oretta Mabinton	
	Address: 121 SW	Salmon Street, Suite 1301, Portland, OR 9723	36
	Employer: Portla	nd General Electric Company	
	Job Title: Associa	ite General Counsel	
By:	Signature: /s/ Do	ug Tingey	Date: <u>9/17/20</u> 20
	Printed Name: D	oug Tiney	
	Address: 121 SW	Salmon Street, Suite 1302, Portland, OR 972	36

Employer: Portland General Electric Company

Job Title: Associate General Counsel

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1

### **APPENDIX B**

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE UM 1953

F	Consent to I	be Bound: ctric [PARTY] agrees to be bound by the to	erms of this Modified
	Protective Order.		
	Signature:	/s/ Loretta Mabinton	
	Printed Name:	Loretta Mabinton	
	Date:	September 17, 2020	
	II. Persons Qua	alified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highl	y Protected Information
	I have read the Mod	lified Protective Order and agree to be bou	nd by the terms in the order.
	I certify that:		
		ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to indiction of the Commission violates an order	
		associated with has a legitimate and non mation for this proceeding and not simply a	
By:	Signature: /s/ Dan	iielle McCain	Date: <u>9/17/20</u> 20
	Printed Name: <u>Da</u>	nielle McCain	<u>-</u>
	Address: 121 SW S	Salmon Street, Suite 1301, Portland, OR 97	236
	Employer: Portlan	nd General Electric Company	_
	Job Title: <u>Legal As</u>	sistant	_
By:	Signature: /s/ Hele	en Parker	Date: <u>9/17/20</u> 20
	Printed Name: <u>He</u>	len Parker	

Address: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1302, Portland, OR 97236

Employer: Portland General Electric Company

Job Title: Legal Assistant

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1

#### APPENDIX B

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE UM 1953

	I. Consent to be Portland General Electronic	e <b>Bound:</b> <u>ric</u> [PARTY] agrees to be bound by the te	erms of this Modified	
	Protective Order.			
	Signature:	/s/ Loretta Mabinton		
	Printed Name:	Loretta Mabinton		
	Date:	September 17, 2020		
	II. Persons Qua	lified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly	y Protected Information	
	I have read the Modif	ied Protective Order and agree to be bour	nd by the terms in the order.	
	I certify that:			
	I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.			
		ssociated with has a legitimate and non- ation for this proceeding and not simply a g		
By:	Signature: /s/ Annie	e LaRue	Date: <u>9/17/20</u> 20	
	Printed Name: Ann	ie LaRue		
	Address: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1301, Portland, OR 97236			
	Employer: Portland	General Electric Company	_	
	Job Title: <u>Paralegal</u>		_	
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			

Address:

Employer:

Job Title: \_\_\_\_\_

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Brian Faist	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Brian Faist	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	brian.faist@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Principal Originator	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Josh Halley	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Josh Halley	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	josh.halley@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Senior Product Portfolio Special	ist
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in this information.	

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Nicolle Prehn	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Nicolle Prehn	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	nicolle.prehn@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric Comp	pany
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Office Administrator	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Kalia Savage	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Kalia Savage	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	kalia.savage@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Regulatory Analyst	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Brett Sims	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Brett Sims	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	brett.sims@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Senior Director Strategy Integra	tion & Planning
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in this information.	

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Jay Tinker	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Jay Tinker	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	jay.tinker@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Director, Rates & Regulatory Af	fairs
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in this information.	

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Alex Tooman	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Alex Tooman	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	alex.tooman@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Senior, Regulatory Consultant	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Karla Wenzel	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Karla Wenzel	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	karla.wenzel@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Manager, Regulatory Pricing & S	Strategy
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for

## **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS**

UM 1953

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

Signature:	/s/ Mary Widman	Date: 09/17/2020
Printed Name:	Mary Widman	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	mary.widman@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Associate Regulatory Analyst	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	As an employee of PGE, there is competitive need for the Highly this proceeding and not simply information.	Protected Information for